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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 10/24/2024
Run Time: 02:24 PM

BALANCE SHEET
As of: 09/30/2024

Assets

Account # Account Name Total
01002-000 GESA - Savings Account $100.00
01004-000 GESA Money Market (Operating) $120,804.44
01011-000 Alliance Bank - Operating $193,457.83
01013-000 Alliance Bank - Reserves/WC $116,399.70

TOTAL ASSETS $430,761.97

Liabilities

Account # Account Name Total
TOTAL LIABILITIES $0.00

Equity

Account # Account Name Total
03900-000 Retained Earnings - Main $110,246.49
03900-100 Retained Earnings - Sahale $71,716.03
03900-200 Retained Earnings - Orchard Place ($5,468.25)
03900-300 Retained Earnings - Trailhead Townhomes $12,343.54
03900-400 Retained Earnings - RETC ($5,110.34)
03900-900 Retained Earnings - Main Reserves $54,043.34
03900-901 Retained Earnings - Sahale Reserves $45,651.39
03900-903 Retained Earnings - Trailhead Townhomes Reserves $11,200.00
03900-904 Retained Earnings - RETC Reserves $3,000.00

Current Year Net Income/(Loss) $133,139.77
TOTAL EQUITY $430,761.97

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $430,761.97
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 10/24/2024
Run Time: 02:24 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Start: 09/01/2024 | End: 09/30/2024

Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05000-900 Capital Reserve Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
05000-901 Capital Reserve Income - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
05000-903 Capital Reserve Income - TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
05000-904 Capital Reserve Income - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
05005-000 Developer Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
05010-000 Dues 13,233.14 12,590.42 642.72 297,508.21 292,727.36 4,780.85 314,760.60
05010-100 Dues - ST 6,280.00 7,031.50 (751.50) 66,413.60 63,283.50 3,130.10 84,378.00
05010-200 Dues -OP 5,261.25 5,550.00 (288.75) 52,256.75 49,950.00 2,306.75 66,600.00
05010-300 Dues - TT 4,045.50 3,330.00 715.50 30,623.60 29,970.00 653.60 39,960.00
05010-400 Dues - RETC 5,885.00 4,995.00 890.00 50,690.50 44,955.00 5,735.50 59,940.00
05011-000 Dues - Apartments 1,260.00 1,260.00 0.00 11,340.00 11,340.00 0.00 15,120.00
05012-000 Dues - Builder 315.00 315.00 0.00 10,080.00 3,780.00 6,300.00 6,300.00
05012-400 Dues - Builder - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,775.00 0.00 2,775.00 0.00
05014-000 Transfer Fee 692.00 0.00 692.00 1,042.00 0.00 1,042.00 0.00
05020-000 Late Charges 800.35 500.00 300.35 5,449.68 2,600.00 2,849.68 4,000.00
05021-000 Late Interest 85.23 30.00 55.23 671.70 220.00 451.70 310.00
05025-000 NSF Income (73.85) 0.00 (73.85) (80.00) 0.00 (80.00) 0.00
05032-000 Lien Income 50.00 0.00 50.00 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00
05045-000 Initiation Fees 70.00 0.00 70.00 (49.00) 0.00 (49.00) 0.00
05045-900 Initiation Fees - Capital Rese... 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,289.00 650.00 1,639.00 1,000.00
05050-000 Interest Income 423.65 345.00 78.65 3,267.09 3,105.00 162.09 4,140.00
05050-900 Interest Income - Capital Rese... 23.84 12.00 11.84 215.97 108.00 107.97 144.00
05100-000 Misc. Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
Income Total 38,351.11 35,958.92 2,392.19 535,764.10 502,688.86 33,075.24 619,652.60

Total Income 38,351.11 35,958.92 2,392.19 535,764.10 502,688.86 33,075.24 619,652.60
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06120-000 Community Events 539.25 0.00 (539.25) 1,499.68 9,900.00 8,400.32 9,900.00
06135-000 Board & Annual Meetings 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.78 130.00 41.22 140.00
06305-000 Accounting 0.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 220.00 3,620.00 3,400.00 3,620.00
06308-000 Lien Filing Fee 1,103.50 0.00 (1,103.50) 1,407.00 0.00 (1,407.00) 0.00
06310-000 Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,299.10
06330-000 Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 (10.00) 0.00
06415-000 Electricity & Gas 3,320.57 3,250.00 (70.57) 30,648.49 30,382.00 (266.49) 40,132.00
06415-100 Electricity & Gas - ST 207.47 202.00 (5.47) 1,841.77 1,818.00 (23.77) 2,424.00
06415-300 Electricity & Gas - TT 44.61 45.45 0.84 399.76 409.05 9.29 545.40
06415-400 Electricity & Gas - RETC 22.08 23.00 0.92 198.43 207.00 8.57 276.00
06420-000 Water 3,240.45 2,900.00 (340.45) 12,224.73 8,070.00 (4,154.73) 9,820.00
06420-100 Water - ST 901.36 575.00 (326.36) 3,200.30 1,980.00 (1,220.30) 2,780.00
06420-300 Water - TT 152.67 100.00 (52.67) 640.91 425.10 (215.81) 590.10
06420-400 Water - RETC 45.15 50.00 4.85 265.81 300.00 34.19 450.00
06615-000 Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,161.47 20,832.57 10,671.10 22,915.83
06615-100 Snow Removal - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,291.66 14,505.48 6,213.82 15,956.03
06615-200 Snow Removal - OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,899.01 14,178.78 4,279.77 15,596.66
06615-300 Snow Removal - TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,519.38 9,403.52 4,884.14 10,343.87



River Crossing HOA
Start: 09/01/2024 | End: 09/30/2024

INCOME STATEMENT
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Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

06615-400 Snow Removal - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,459.85 17,625.47 7,165.62 19,388.01
06620-000 Reserve Funding 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
06620-100 Reserve Funding - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
06620-300 Reserve Funding - TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
06620-400 Reserve Funding - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
06626-000 Postage 44.48 80.00 35.52 5,550.55 4,945.00 (605.55) 7,185.00
06630-000 Repairs and Maint 754.44 338.00 (416.44) 6,081.62 4,616.00 (1,465.62) 5,733.00
06635-000 Special Projects 97.50 1,620.00 1,522.50 2,393.75 2,220.00 (173.75) 2,580.00
06810-000 Commons Mowing 15,999.04 16,007.97 8.93 80,670.10 81,119.19 449.09 117,133.73
06810-100 Commons Mowing - ST 2,493.92 2,491.63 (2.29) 12,574.66 12,458.16 (116.50) 18,242.82
06810-200 Commons Mowing - OP 3,768.16 3,765.02 (3.14) 17,898.76 18,825.11 926.35 27,368.88
06810-300 Commons Mowing - TT 1,964.16 1,962.16 (2.00) 9,329.76 9,810.80 481.04 14,319.10
06810-400 Homes Mowing - RETC 3,062.88 2,647.36 (415.52) 12,638.46 13,236.80 598.34 19,286.19
06820-000 Commons Fertilizing 4,121.30 4,095.62 (25.68) 12,342.10 12,286.86 (55.24) 12,286.86
06820-100 Commons Fertilizing - ST 944.22 943.44 (0.78) 2,832.66 2,830.30 (2.36) 2,830.30
06820-300 Commons Fertilizing - TT 455.62 455.21 (0.41) 1,366.86 1,365.61 (1.25) 1,365.61
06820-400 Commons Fertilizing - RETC 367.60 314.16 (53.44) 1,021.06 942.46 (78.60) 942.46
06822-200 Homes Fertilizing - OP 1,207.44 1,206.40 (1.04) 3,622.32 3,618.80 (3.52) 3,618.80
06830-000 Commons Turf Spray 738.20 1,092.47 354.27 6,375.49 7,688.11 1,312.62 13,628.51
06830-100 Commons Turf Spray -ST 148.24 148.25 0.01 803.60 2,055.11 1,251.51 2,772.36
06830-300 Commons Turf Spray-TT 0.00 64.69 64.69 296.76 895.14 598.38 1,226.68
06830-400 Commons Turf Spray-RETC 54.50 59.24 4.74 401.94 784.90 382.96 1,106.85
06832-200 Homes Turf Spraying - OP 89.66 89.55 (0.11) 695.18 1,104.95 409.77 1,956.66
06843-000 Tree Program 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,930.43 12,800.00 2,869.57 14,800.00
06843-100 Tree Program - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,055.29 3,770.00 (285.29) 3,770.00
06843-200 Tree Program - OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,175.95 1,277.00 101.05 1,277.00
06843-300 Tree Program - TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 694.34 1,205.00 510.66 1,205.00
06843-400 Tree Program - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 905.36 875.00 (30.36) 875.00
06860-000 Sprinkler Turn On/Off 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,279.20 2,276.91 (2.29) 5,352.83
06860-100 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 725.66 725.03 (0.63) 1,754.93
06860-200 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 477.70 477.36 (0.34) 1,526.72
06860-300 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 382.60 382.44 (0.17) 803.55
06860-400 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 555.90 610.93 55.03 1,392.26
06880-000 Landscape Labor 6,500.60 2,500.00 (4,000.60) 23,071.21 14,700.00 (8,371.21) 16,950.00
06880-100 Landscape Labor - ST 841.22 700.00 (141.22) 3,023.06 2,875.00 (148.06) 3,475.00
06880-200 Landscape Labor - OP 408.80 300.00 (108.80) 1,308.16 1,180.00 (128.16) 1,280.00
06880-300 Landscape Labor - TT 810.92 400.00 (410.92) 2,440.12 1,800.00 (640.12) 1,900.00
06880-400 Landscape Labor - RETC 1,570.47 1,000.00 (570.47) 5,378.65 3,750.00 (1,628.65) 4,100.00
06890-000 Misc. Landscape 366.24 360.27 (5.97) 4,899.73 4,134.56 (765.17) 11,017.73
06890-100 Misc. Landscape - ST 386.96 386.63 (0.33) 4,607.39 5,060.55 453.16 13,283.45
06890-200 Misc. Landscape - OP 536.56 536.06 (0.50) 4,574.76 5,655.60 1,080.84 10,985.07
06890-300 Misc. Landscape - TT 150.14 150.04 (0.10) 1,233.32 1,622.28 388.96 3,758.45
06890-400 Misc. Landscape-RETC 436.28 407.59 (28.69) 3,596.93 3,504.77 (92.16) 5,937.12
06891-000 Swale Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 540.55 540.55 540.55
06891-100 Swale Maintenance - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112.60 112.60 112.60
06900-000 Web Fees 156.96 156.82 (0.14) 156.96 156.82 (0.14) 156.82
07505-000 Management Fee 4,473.50 4,364.25 (109.25) 39,416.25 38,996.50 (419.75) 52,146.75
07505-100 Management Fee - ST 708.00 708.00 0.00 6,372.00 6,372.00 0.00 8,496.00
07505-200 Management Fee - OP 240.00 240.00 0.00 2,160.00 2,160.00 0.00 2,880.00
07505-300 Management Fee - TT 216.00 216.00 0.00 1,944.00 1,944.00 0.00 2,592.00
07505-400 Management Fee - RETC 384.00 324.00 (60.00) 3,192.00 2,892.00 (300.00) 3,864.00
07508-000 Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 397.70 400.00 2.30 400.00
07515-000 Income Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 797.00 803.22 6.22 803.22
Expense Total 64,075.12 60,676.28 (3,398.84) 402,624.33 437,650.39 35,026.06 600,196.84

Total Expense 64,075.12 60,676.28 (3,398.84) 402,624.33 437,650.39 35,026.06 600,196.84



River Crossing HOA
Start: 09/01/2024 | End: 09/30/2024

INCOME STATEMENT

3 of 3

Net Income (25,724.01) (24,717.36) (1,006.65) 133,139.77 65,038.47 68,101.30 19,455.76
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 10/24/2024
Run Time: 02:24 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Main

Start: 09/01/2024 | End: 09/30/2024
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05005-000 Developer Contribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
05010-000 Dues 13,233.14 12,590.42 642.72 297,508.21 292,727.36 4,780.85 314,760.60
05011-000 Dues - Apartments 1,260.00 1,260.00 0.00 11,340.00 11,340.00 0.00 15,120.00
05012-000 Dues - Builder 315.00 315.00 0.00 10,080.00 3,780.00 6,300.00 6,300.00
05014-000 Transfer Fee 692.00 0.00 692.00 1,042.00 0.00 1,042.00 0.00
05020-000 Late Charges 800.35 500.00 300.35 5,449.68 2,600.00 2,849.68 4,000.00
05021-000 Late Interest 85.23 30.00 55.23 671.70 220.00 451.70 310.00
05025-000 NSF Income (73.85) 0.00 (73.85) (80.00) 0.00 (80.00) 0.00
05032-000 Lien Income 50.00 0.00 50.00 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00
05045-000 Initiation Fees 70.00 0.00 70.00 (49.00) 0.00 (49.00) 0.00
05050-000 Interest Income 423.65 345.00 78.65 3,267.09 3,105.00 162.09 4,140.00
05100-000 Misc. Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
Income Total 16,855.52 15,040.42 1,815.10 330,499.68 313,772.36 16,727.32 354,630.60

Total Income 16,855.52 15,040.42 1,815.10 330,499.68 313,772.36 16,727.32 354,630.60
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06120-000 Community Events 539.25 0.00 (539.25) 1,499.68 9,900.00 8,400.32 9,900.00
06135-000 Board & Annual Meetings 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.78 130.00 41.22 140.00
06305-000 Accounting 0.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 220.00 3,620.00 3,400.00 3,620.00
06308-000 Lien Filing Fee 1,103.50 0.00 (1,103.50) 1,407.00 0.00 (1,407.00) 0.00
06310-000 Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,299.10
06330-000 Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 (10.00) 0.00
06415-000 Electricity & Gas 3,320.57 3,250.00 (70.57) 30,648.49 30,382.00 (266.49) 40,132.00
06420-000 Water 3,240.45 2,900.00 (340.45) 12,224.73 8,070.00 (4,154.73) 9,820.00
06615-000 Snow Removal 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,161.47 20,832.57 10,671.10 22,915.83
06620-000 Reserve Funding 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
06626-000 Postage 44.48 80.00 35.52 5,550.55 4,945.00 (605.55) 7,185.00
06630-000 Repairs and Maint 754.44 338.00 (416.44) 6,081.62 4,616.00 (1,465.62) 5,733.00
06635-000 Special Projects 97.50 1,620.00 1,522.50 2,393.75 2,220.00 (173.75) 2,580.00
06810-000 Commons Mowing 15,999.04 16,007.97 8.93 80,670.10 81,119.19 449.09 117,133.73
06820-000 Commons Fertilizing 4,121.30 4,095.62 (25.68) 12,342.10 12,286.86 (55.24) 12,286.86
06830-000 Commons Turf Spray 738.20 1,092.47 354.27 6,375.49 7,688.11 1,312.62 13,628.51
06843-000 Tree Program 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,930.43 12,800.00 2,869.57 14,800.00
06860-000 Sprinkler Turn On/Off 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,279.20 2,276.91 (2.29) 5,352.83
06880-000 Landscape Labor 6,500.60 2,500.00 (4,000.60) 23,071.21 14,700.00 (8,371.21) 16,950.00
06890-000 Misc. Landscape 366.24 360.27 (5.97) 4,899.73 4,134.56 (765.17) 11,017.73
06891-000 Swale Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 540.55 540.55 540.55
06900-000 Web Fees 156.96 156.82 (0.14) 156.96 156.82 (0.14) 156.82
07505-000 Management Fee 4,473.50 4,364.25 (109.25) 39,416.25 38,996.50 (419.75) 52,146.75
07508-000 Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 397.70 400.00 2.30 400.00
07515-000 Income Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 797.00 803.22 6.22 803.22
Expense Total 41,456.03 40,165.40 (1,290.63) 250,622.24 260,618.29 9,996.05 353,541.92



River Crossing HOA
Start: 09/01/2024 | End: 09/30/2024
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Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Total Expense 41,456.03 40,165.40 (1,290.63) 250,622.24 260,618.29 9,996.05 353,541.92

Net Income (24,600.51) (25,124.98) 524.47 79,877.44 53,154.07 26,723.37 1,088.68
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 10/24/2024
Run Time: 02:24 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Sahale

Start: 09/01/2024 | End: 09/30/2024
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05010-100 Dues - ST 6,280.00 7,031.50 (751.50) 66,413.60 63,283.50 3,130.10 84,378.00
Income Total 6,280.00 7,031.50 (751.50) 66,413.60 63,283.50 3,130.10 84,378.00

Total Income 6,280.00 7,031.50 (751.50) 66,413.60 63,283.50 3,130.10 84,378.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06415-100 Electricity & Gas - ST 207.47 202.00 (5.47) 1,841.77 1,818.00 (23.77) 2,424.00
06420-100 Water - ST 901.36 575.00 (326.36) 3,200.30 1,980.00 (1,220.30) 2,780.00
06615-100 Snow Removal - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,291.66 14,505.48 6,213.82 15,956.03
06620-100 Reserve Funding - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
06810-100 Commons Mowing - ST 2,493.92 2,491.63 (2.29) 12,574.66 12,458.16 (116.50) 18,242.82
06820-100 Commons Fertilizing - ST 944.22 943.44 (0.78) 2,832.66 2,830.30 (2.36) 2,830.30
06830-100 Commons Turf Spray -ST 148.24 148.25 0.01 803.60 2,055.11 1,251.51 2,772.36
06843-100 Tree Program - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,055.29 3,770.00 (285.29) 3,770.00
06860-100 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 725.66 725.03 (0.63) 1,754.93
06880-100 Landscape Labor - ST 841.22 700.00 (141.22) 3,023.06 2,875.00 (148.06) 3,475.00
06890-100 Misc. Landscape - ST 386.96 386.63 (0.33) 4,607.39 5,060.55 453.16 13,283.45
06891-100 Swale Maintenance - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112.60 112.60 112.60
07505-100 Management Fee - ST 708.00 708.00 0.00 6,372.00 6,372.00 0.00 8,496.00
Expense Total 6,631.39 6,154.95 (476.44) 48,328.05 54,562.24 6,234.19 80,897.49

Total Expense 6,631.39 6,154.95 (476.44) 48,328.05 54,562.24 6,234.19 80,897.49

Net Income (351.39) 876.55 (1,227.94) 18,085.55 8,721.26 9,364.29 3,480.51
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 10/24/2024
Run Time: 02:24 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Orchard Place

Start: 09/01/2024 | End: 09/30/2024
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05010-200 Dues -OP 5,261.25 5,550.00 (288.75) 52,256.75 49,950.00 2,306.75 66,600.00
Income Total 5,261.25 5,550.00 (288.75) 52,256.75 49,950.00 2,306.75 66,600.00

Total Income 5,261.25 5,550.00 (288.75) 52,256.75 49,950.00 2,306.75 66,600.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06615-200 Snow Removal - OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,899.01 14,178.78 4,279.77 15,596.66
06810-200 Commons Mowing - OP 3,768.16 3,765.02 (3.14) 17,898.76 18,825.11 926.35 27,368.88
06822-200 Homes Fertilizing - OP 1,207.44 1,206.40 (1.04) 3,622.32 3,618.80 (3.52) 3,618.80
06832-200 Homes Turf Spraying - OP 89.66 89.55 (0.11) 695.18 1,104.95 409.77 1,956.66
06843-200 Tree Program - OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,175.95 1,277.00 101.05 1,277.00
06860-200 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-OP 0.00 0.00 0.00 477.70 477.36 (0.34) 1,526.72
06880-200 Landscape Labor - OP 408.80 300.00 (108.80) 1,308.16 1,180.00 (128.16) 1,280.00
06890-200 Misc. Landscape - OP 536.56 536.06 (0.50) 4,574.76 5,655.60 1,080.84 10,985.07
07505-200 Management Fee - OP 240.00 240.00 0.00 2,160.00 2,160.00 0.00 2,880.00
Expense Total 6,250.62 6,137.03 (113.59) 41,811.84 48,477.60 6,665.76 66,489.79

Total Expense 6,250.62 6,137.03 (113.59) 41,811.84 48,477.60 6,665.76 66,489.79

Net Income (989.37) (587.03) (402.34) 10,444.91 1,472.40 8,972.51 110.21
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 10/24/2024
Run Time: 02:24 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Trailhead Townhomes

Start: 09/01/2024 | End: 09/30/2024
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05010-300 Dues - TT 4,045.50 3,330.00 715.50 30,623.60 29,970.00 653.60 39,960.00
Income Total 4,045.50 3,330.00 715.50 30,623.60 29,970.00 653.60 39,960.00

Total Income 4,045.50 3,330.00 715.50 30,623.60 29,970.00 653.60 39,960.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06415-300 Electricity & Gas - TT 44.61 45.45 0.84 399.76 409.05 9.29 545.40
06420-300 Water - TT 152.67 100.00 (52.67) 640.91 425.10 (215.81) 590.10
06615-300 Snow Removal - TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,519.38 9,403.52 4,884.14 10,343.87
06620-300 Reserve Funding - TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
06810-300 Commons Mowing - TT 1,964.16 1,962.16 (2.00) 9,329.76 9,810.80 481.04 14,319.10
06820-300 Commons Fertilizing - TT 455.62 455.21 (0.41) 1,366.86 1,365.61 (1.25) 1,365.61
06830-300 Commons Turf Spray-TT 0.00 64.69 64.69 296.76 895.14 598.38 1,226.68
06843-300 Tree Program - TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 694.34 1,205.00 510.66 1,205.00
06860-300 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 382.60 382.44 (0.17) 803.55
06880-300 Landscape Labor - TT 810.92 400.00 (410.92) 2,440.12 1,800.00 (640.12) 1,900.00
06890-300 Misc. Landscape - TT 150.14 150.04 (0.10) 1,233.32 1,622.28 388.96 3,758.45
07505-300 Management Fee - TT 216.00 216.00 0.00 1,944.00 1,944.00 0.00 2,592.00
Expense Total 3,794.12 3,393.55 (400.57) 23,247.81 29,262.94 6,015.13 40,149.76

Total Expense 3,794.12 3,393.55 (400.57) 23,247.81 29,262.94 6,015.13 40,149.76

Net Income 251.38 (63.55) 314.93 7,375.79 707.06 6,668.73 (189.76)
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 10/24/2024
Run Time: 02:24 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
East Townhome Cottages

Start: 09/01/2024 | End: 09/30/2024
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05010-400 Dues - RETC 5,885.00 4,995.00 890.00 50,690.50 44,955.00 5,735.50 59,940.00
05012-400 Dues - Builder - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,775.00 0.00 2,775.00 0.00
Income Total 5,885.00 4,995.00 890.00 53,465.50 44,955.00 8,510.50 59,940.00

Total Income 5,885.00 4,995.00 890.00 53,465.50 44,955.00 8,510.50 59,940.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Expense
06415-400 Electricity & Gas - RETC 22.08 23.00 0.92 198.43 207.00 8.57 276.00
06420-400 Water - RETC 45.15 50.00 4.85 265.81 300.00 34.19 450.00
06615-400 Snow Removal - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,459.85 17,625.47 7,165.62 19,388.01
06620-400 Reserve Funding - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
06810-400 Homes Mowing - RETC 3,062.88 2,647.36 (415.52) 12,638.46 13,236.80 598.34 19,286.19
06820-400 Commons Fertilizing - RETC 367.60 314.16 (53.44) 1,021.06 942.46 (78.60) 942.46
06830-400 Commons Turf Spray-RETC 54.50 59.24 4.74 401.94 784.90 382.96 1,106.85
06843-400 Tree Program - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 905.36 875.00 (30.36) 875.00
06860-400 Sprinkler Turn On/Off-RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 555.90 610.93 55.03 1,392.26
06880-400 Landscape Labor - RETC 1,570.47 1,000.00 (570.47) 5,378.65 3,750.00 (1,628.65) 4,100.00
06890-400 Misc. Landscape-RETC 436.28 407.59 (28.69) 3,596.93 3,504.77 (92.16) 5,937.12
07505-400 Management Fee - RETC 384.00 324.00 (60.00) 3,192.00 2,892.00 (300.00) 3,864.00
Expense Total 5,942.96 4,825.35 (1,117.61) 38,614.39 44,729.33 6,114.94 59,117.89

Total Expense 5,942.96 4,825.35 (1,117.61) 38,614.39 44,729.33 6,114.94 59,117.89

Net Income (57.96) 169.65 (227.61) 14,851.11 225.67 14,625.44 822.11
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 10/24/2024
Run Time: 02:24 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Capital Reserves

Start: 09/01/2024 | End: 09/30/2024
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05000-900 Capital Reserve Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
05045-900 Initiation Fees - Capital Rese... 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,289.00 650.00 1,639.00 1,000.00
05050-900 Interest Income - Capital Rese... 23.84 12.00 11.84 215.97 108.00 107.97 144.00
Income Total 23.84 12.00 11.84 2,504.97 758.00 1,746.97 6,144.00

Total Income 23.84 12.00 11.84 2,504.97 758.00 1,746.97 6,144.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Total Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Income 23.84 12.00 11.84 2,504.97 758.00 1,746.97 6,144.00
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 10/24/2024
Run Time: 02:24 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Capital Reserves - Sahale

Start: 09/01/2024 | End: 09/30/2024
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05000-901 Capital Reserve Income - ST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
Income Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

Total Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Total Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 10/24/2024
Run Time: 02:24 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Capital Reserves - Orchard Place

Start: 09/01/2024 | End: 09/30/2024
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Total Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Total Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 10/24/2024
Run Time: 02:24 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Capital Reserves - Trailhead Townhomes

Start: 09/01/2024 | End: 09/30/2024
Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05000-903 Capital Reserve Income - TT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
Income Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

Total Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Total Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
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River Crossing HOA Run Date: 10/24/2024
Run Time: 02:24 PM

INCOME STATEMENT
Capital Reserves - East Townhome Cottages
Start: 09/01/2024 | End: 09/30/2024

Income

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Income
05000-904 Capital Reserve Income - RETC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
Income Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

Total Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
Expense

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

Total Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00


